The
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
of the
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex State of New Jersey

RESOLUTION NO. 150-10

Offer By Councilperson: SEYFFARTH

Seconded By Councilperson:

BE IT RESOLVED by the council of Borough of Glen Ridge, Essex County, New Jersey, that warrants be drawn to the below listed home owners and representatives in the designated amounts representing tax reimbursements resulting from a tax appeal:

Block:	Lot:	Name & Address I	Date Paid	Amount
31	8	Timothy Hegarty & Katherine Lap 19 Douglas Road Glen Ridge, NJ 07028 Refund Tax Court Judgment; Tax	•	\$1,647.13
	22.02 land Ave)	Michael I. Schneck, Trustee for Peter & Kathryn M., Dancy 301 South Livingston Ave; Ste 105 Livingston, NJ 07039 Refund Tax Court Judgment; Tax	10/5/10 Appeal 2009	\$2,190.26
83 (6 Clinto	7 on Rd)	Michael I. Schneck, Trustee for Michael & Claudia Cutler 301 South Livingston Ave; Ste 105 Livingston, NJ 07039 Refund Tax Court Judgment; \$994 ; \$638	9/14/10 4.19 - Tax Appeal 20 3.48 – Tax Appeal 20	
105 (197 For	5 est Ave)	Joshua D. Novin, Esq., Trustee Michael Tremante & Sandra Park 96 Park Street Montclair, NJ 07042 Refund Tax Court Judgment; Tax		\$ 982.72
111	8	Edward L & Carolyn M., Harris 14 Cambridge Road Glen Ridge, NJ 07028 Refund Tax Court Judgment; Tax A	10/5/10 Appeal 2009	\$ 4,616.49

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the home owners and representatives listed above have advised that they want a refund rather than applying these payments to their taxes account.